
 STATEMENT OF CUT-OFF MARKS 

Category Cut off marks in Written Test 
(out of 100) 

Number of 
candidates selected 

Cut off marks for 
Wait List (out of 

100) 

Number of candidates 
kept on the Wait List 

OC 
OC Woman 
OC Widow 

61.50 
40.25 

- 

25 
03 
0 

59.25 
- 
- 

14 
0 
0 

OC Total  28  14 

SC 
SC Woman 

56.25 
- 

8 
0 

55.25 
- 

4 
0 

SC Total  8  4 

ST 
ST Woman 

56.50 
36.00 

5 
1 

53.00 
- 

3 
0 

ST Total  6  3 

OBC 
OBC Woman 

60.50 
- 

10 
0 

58.50 
- 

5 
0 

OBC Total  10  5 

PD Not Applicable 

SP 47.75 1 47.25 1 

ES 40.50 3 - 0 

Grand Total (after adjusting the names appearing at more 
than one place in the Select List and/or Wait List 

52 - 26 

 

Notes to the Statement of Cut-Off Marks: 

 As was declared in the Detailed Advertisement, the merit list has been prepared in order of the total marks obtained in written test and 

is subject to the candidates passing the medical fitness test and verification of their identity & eligibility.   



 Further, as was declared in the Detailed Advertisement, if more than one candidate is placed at the cut-off point (without any rounding 

off) of the merit list, the candidate who is senior in age would be preferred. Accordingly, where more than one candidate was at the 

cut-off point in the merit list, the person senior in age has been placed at higher rank. 

 Cut-off marks of Wait List may slightly vary if an expanded/supplementary Wait List is issued for any category due to rejections in 

medical fitness test or verification of identity and eligibility.  

 


