## **STATEMENT OF CUT-OFF MARKS**

Category	Cut off marks in <b>Written Test</b> (out of 100)	Number of candidates selected	Cut off marks for <b>Wait List</b> (out of 100)	Number of candidates kept on the Wait List
ОС	61.50	25	59.25	14
OC Woman	40.25	03	-	0
OC Widow	-	0	-	0
OC Total		28		14
SC	56.25	8	55.25	4
SC Woman	-	0	-	0
SC Total		8		4
ST	56.50	5	53.00	3
ST Woman	36.00	1	-	0
ST Total		6		3
OBC	60.50	10	58.50	5
OBC Woman	-	0	-	0
OBC Total		10		5
PD	Not Applicable			
SP	47.75	1	47.25	1
ES	40.50	3	-	0
Grand Total (after adjusting the names appearing at more than one place in the Select List and/or Wait List		52	-	26

## Notes to the Statement of Cut-Off Marks:

As was declared in the Detailed Advertisement, the merit list has been prepared in order of the total marks obtained in written test and is subject to the candidates passing the medical fitness test and verification of their identity & eligibility.

- Further, as was declared in the Detailed Advertisement, if more than one candidate is placed at the cut-off point (without any rounding off) of the merit list, the candidate who is senior in age would be preferred. Accordingly, where more than one candidate was at the cut-off point in the merit list, the person senior in age has been placed at higher rank.
- > Cut-off marks of Wait List may slightly vary if an expanded/supplementary Wait List is issued for any category due to rejections in medical fitness test or verification of identity and eligibility.